COMPONENT SPECIFICATION
                                   GIVEN BY:  DEKI ELECTRONICS LTD • APPROVED BY:  ROHIT
DEKI ELECTRONICS LTD
B-20, SECTOR-58, NOIDA 201301
Tel: +91 120 2585457/58 • Fax: +91 120 2585289 • Email: rd@dekielectronics.com
SERIES NAME Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
(MPP–AC MOTOR RUN CAPACITOR)
DEKI PART NO. 173 305 J 14 1 B

Capacitance Tolerance
Rated Voltage
Rated Voltage Codification
Deki Electronics Ltd • Component Specification • 20230927
Page 3 of 5
1: Bulk packing (original pitch)
2: Bulk packing (after forming & cutting)
3: Ammo packing (after forming & taping)
4: Bulk packing (after forming in original pitch without cut)
5: Bulk packing (after formed & without cut)
6: Ammo packing (Straight lead)
7: Bulk packing (Straight lead cut)
8: Reel packing (Straight lead)
Climatic testing class according to IEC 60068-1 40/85/21
Rated Temperature 85°C
Rated Frequency 50Hz
Reference Standards IEC 60252-1
Dielectric Polypropylene
Electrodes Metallized
Class of safety protection S3/P2
Self-Healing property Yes
Construction Mono
Encapsulation Incased in flame retardant box
Leads Tinned wire
Rated AC voltage 450 VAC
Marking example
Compatibility to RoHS
Packing Type
Reference Data
Deki Electronics Ltd • Component Specification • 20230927
Page 4 of 5
*All dimension in mm
Description     Value
Maximum tangent of loss angle
  At 1 kHz
 0.002
Voltage proof test between leads 2 X Rated Voltage for 2 seconds
IR between leads at 500 VDC ≥1000 MΩ
Item Code
Cap. in
µF
Tolerance W
(±1.0)
H
(±1.0)
L
(±1.0)
S
(±0.5)
d
(±0.05)
l
(Min.)
173 305 J 14 1 B 3.0 ±5% 18.5 31.0 36.5 32.0 1.0 15.0
Dimension Description
Specific Data